Northeast Fisheries Observer Program

GEAR/TRIP TYPE

Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Bottom Otter Trawl, Fish
Bottom Otter Trawl, Fish
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet

Drift Sink Gillnet

Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Bottom Otter Trawl, Fish
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Anchored Sink Gillnet
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl

*C = complete fish sampling trip L = limited fish sampling trip X = all other trips

HAUL TARGET SPECIES

Winter Flounder
Winter Flounder
Monkfish
Monkfish

Winter Skate
Winter Skate
Winter Skate
Winter Skate
Winter Skate
Winter Skate
Winter Skate
Monkfish
Atlantic Cod
Monkfish
Monkfish
Monkfish
Monkfish
Monkfish
Monkfish
Monkfish
Monkfish

Skate, nk

Skate, nk

Skate, nk

Skate, nk

Skate, nk

Skate, nk
Weakfish
Atlantic Croaker
Monkfish

Winter Flounder
Groundfish, nk
Weakfish
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel

TRIP ID

A31046 C
A31046 C
D23013 L
D23016 L
D30011 L
D30011 L
D30012 L
D30012 L
D30012 L
D30012 L
D30012 L
E08014 X
E23004 X
E34032 C
E38004 L
E38004 L
E38004 L
E38004 L
E38004 L
E38004 L
E38004 L
F91008 L
F91008 L
F91008 L
F91008 L
F91008 L
F91008 L
F93020 L
F96019 L
F97017 C
F97018 X
G06008 C
G07034 L
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X

Observed Incidental Takes for April 2007

DATE
LANDED
4/4/07
4/4/07
4/11/07
4/25/07
4/11/07
4/11/07
4/22/07
4/22/07
4/22/07
4/22/07
4/22/07
4/2/07
4/1/07
4/26/07
4/11/07
4/11/07
4/11/07
4/11/07
4/11/07
4/11/07
4/11/07
4/22/07
4/22/07
4/22/07
4/22/07
4/22/07
4/22/07
4/21/07
4/12/07
4/22/07
4/24/07
4/2/07
4/19/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07

COMMON SPECIES NAME

LOON, COMMON
LOON, COMMON
SEAL, GRAY

SEAL, GRAY

SEAL, GRAY

SEAL, GRAY
GANNET, NORTHERN
SEAL, GRAY

SEAL, GRAY

SEAL, HARBOR
WHALE, NK
DOLPHIN, WHITESIDED
SEAL, HARBOR
PORPOISE, HARBOR
SEAL, NK

SEAL, NK

SEAL, NK

SEAL, HARBOR
SEAL, GRAY

SEAL, HARBOR
SEAL, NK

PORPOISE, HARBOR
SEAL, HARP

SEAL, HARP

SEAL, GRAY

SEAL, GRAY
PORPOISE, HARBOR
LOON, RED-THROATED
LOON, RED-THROATED
PORPOISE, HARBOR
SEAL, NK

MURRE, THIN-BILLED

CORMORANT, DBL CREST

GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN

** March 2007 Manual Changes - Animal condition codes updated (alive, injured and alive, not injured replaced by alive, see comments)

SCIENTIFIC NAME

Gavia immer

Gavia immer
Halichoerus grypus
Halichoerus grypus
Halichoerus grypus
Halichoerus grypus
Sula bassanus
Halichoerus grypus
Halichoerus grypus
Phoca vitulina concolor
Cetacea, whale
Lagenorhynchus acutus
Phoca vitulina concolor
Phocoena phocoena
Phocidae

Phocidae

Phocidae

Phoca vitulina concolor
Halichoerus grypus
Phoca vitulina concolor
Phocidae

Phocoena phocoena
Phoca groenlandica
Phoca groenlandica
Halichoerus grypus
Halichoerus grypus
Phocoena phocoena
Gavia stellata

Gavia stellata
Phocoena phocoena
Phocidae

Uria aalge
Phalacrocorax auritus
Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

Sula bassanus

DISPOSITION

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, moderately decomposed
Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, condition unknown
Dead, fresh

Dead, condition unknown
Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, condition unknown
Dead, fresh

Dead, moderately decomposed
Dead, moderately decomposed
Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, moderately decomposed
Dead, moderately decomposed
Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, moderately decomposed
Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Alive, see comments

Alive, see comments

Alive, see comments

Alive, see comments

Alive, see comments

Alive, see comments

Alive, see comments

Alive, see comments

Alive, see comments

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Dead, fresh

Alive, see comments

Alive, see comments
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Northeast Fisheries Observer Program

GEAR/TRIP TYPE

Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl
Anchored Sink Gillnet

Anchored Sink Gillnet

Anchored Sink Gillnet

Anchored Sink Gillnet

HAUL TARGET SPECIES

Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Atlantic Mackerel
Pollock

Pollock

Pollock

Pollock

*C = complete fish sampling trip L = limited fish sampling trip X = all other trips
** March 2007 Manual Changes - Animal condition codes updated (alive, injured and alive, not injured replaced by alive, see comments)

TRIP ID

G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G08017 X
G12021C
G12021C
G12021C
G12021C

Observed Incidental Takes for April 2007

DATE
LANDED
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/5/07
4/10/07
4/10/07
4/10/07
4/10/07

COMMON SPECIES NAME

GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GANNET, NORTHERN
GULL, GREAT BLK-BACK
GULL, HERRING
SEAL, GRAY

SEAL, GRAY

SCIENTIFIC NAME

Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Sula bassanus
Larus marinus
Larus argentatus
Halichoerus grypus
Halichoerus grypus

DISPOSITION

Alive, see comments
Alive, see comments
Alive, see comments
Alive, see comments
Alive, see comments
Dead, fresh
Alive, see comments
Dead, fresh
Dead, fresh
Alive, see comments
Alive, see comments
Alive, see comments
Dead, fresh
Dead, fresh
Dead, fresh
Dead, fresh

6/12/07
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