GEAR/TRIP TYPE	HAUL TARGET SPECIES	TRIP ID	DATE LANDED	COMMON SPECIES NAME	SCIENTIFIC NAME	DISPOSITION
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Winter Flounder	A31046 C	4/4/07	LOON, COMMON	Gavia immer	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Winter Flounder	A31046 C	4/4/07	LOON, COMMON	Gavia immer	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	D23013 L	4/11/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	D23016 L	4/25/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, moderately decomposed
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Winter Skate	D30011 L	4/11/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Winter Skate	D30011 L	4/11/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Winter Skate	D30012 L	4/22/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Winter Skate	D30012 L	4/22/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Winter Skate	D30012 L	4/22/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, condition unknown
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Winter Skate	D30012 L	4/22/07	SEAL, HARBOR	Phoca vitulina concolor	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Winter Skate	D30012 L	4/22/07	WHALE, NK	Cetacea, whale	Dead, condition unknown
Bottom Otter Trawl, Fish	Monkfish	E08014 X	4/2/07	DOLPHIN, WHITESIDED	Lagenorhynchus acutus	Dead, fresh
Bottom Otter Trawl, Fish	Atlantic Cod	E23004 X	4/1/07	SEAL, HARBOR	Phoca vitulina concolor	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	E34032 C	4/26/07	PORPOISE, HARBOR	Phocoena phocoena	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	E38004 L	4/11/07	SEAL, NK	Phocidae	Dead, condition unknown
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	E38004 L	4/11/07	SEAL, NK	Phocidae	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	E38004 L	4/11/07	SEAL, NK	Phocidae	Dead, moderately decomposed
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	E38004 L	4/11/07	SEAL, HARBOR	Phoca vitulina concolor	Dead, moderately decomposed
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	E38004 L	4/11/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	E38004 L	4/11/07	SEAL, HARBOR	Phoca vitulina concolor	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	E38004 L	4/11/07	SEAL, NK	Phocidae	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Skate, nk	F91008 L	4/22/07	PORPOISE, HARBOR	Phocoena phocoena	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Skate, nk	F91008 L	4/22/07	SEAL, HARP	Phoca groenlandica	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Skate, nk	F91008 L	4/22/07	SEAL, HARP	Phoca groenlandica	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Skate, nk	F91008 L	4/22/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Skate, nk	F91008 L	4/22/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, moderately decomposed
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Skate, nk	F91008 L	4/22/07	PORPOISE, HARBOR	Phocoena phocoena	Dead, moderately decomposed
Drift Sink Gillnet	Weakfish	F93020 L	4/21/07	LOON, RED-THROATED	Gavia stellata	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Atlantic Croaker	F96019 L	4/12/07	LOON, RED-THROATED	Gavia stellata	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Monkfish	F97017 C	4/22/07	PORPOISE, HARBOR	Phocoena phocoena	Dead, fresh
Bottom Otter Trawl, Fish	Winter Flounder	F97018 X	4/24/07	SEAL, NK	Phocidae	Dead, moderately decomposed
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Groundfish, nk	G06008 C	4/2/07	MURRE, THIN-BILLED	Uria aalge	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Weakfish	G07034 L	4/19/07	CORMORANT, DBL CREST	Phalacrocorax auritus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments

<sup>\*</sup>C = complete fish sampling trip L = limited fish sampling trip X = all other trips
\*\*\* March 2007 Manual Changes - Animal condition codes updated (alive, injured and alive, not injured replaced by alive, see comments)

GEAR/TRIP TYPE	HAUL TARGET SPECIES	TRIP ID	DATE LANDED	COMMON SPECIES NAME	SCIENTIFIC NAME	DISPOSITION
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Dead, fresh
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Paired Midwater Otter Trawl	Atlantic Mackerel	G08017 X	4/5/07	GANNET, NORTHERN	Sula bassanus	Alive, see comments
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Pollock	G12021 C	4/10/07	GULL, GREAT BLK-BACK	Larus marinus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Pollock	G12021 C	4/10/07	GULL, HERRING	Larus argentatus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Pollock	G12021 C	4/10/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, fresh
Anchored Sink Gillnet	Pollock	G12021 C	4/10/07	SEAL, GRAY	Halichoerus grypus	Dead, fresh

<sup>\*</sup>C = complete fish sampling trip L = limited fish sampling trip X = all other trips
\*\*\* March 2007 Manual Changes - Animal condition codes updated (alive, injured and alive, not injured replaced by alive, see comments)